72 =

flsa"i:;fﬁ:}h
e

“J,L“H.J-'.-' -

”,
I 5, CO

MEMORANDUM

To: Honorable Mayor, Vice-Mayor and Members of the Town Commission
From: Hector Gomez, Town Manager 7~ £Z 4.,
Date: February 29, 2024

Subject: Update on Change Orders Pertaining to 96™ Street Park

Currently, the 96 Street Park Construction Project is approximately 75% complete. This
is based on the schedule milestone and payments made to date. The original contract
amount for the project is $7,744,207. As typical with large scale construction projects,
unforeseen issues, delay in lead time items, delay in construction activities, permitting
revisions and weather interruptions are expected to occur. These types of construction
issues may come with costs, and it is the responsibility of the project management team
to review, assess and negotiate effectively in the Town's best interests. Refer to
Attachment A - “Critical Path Schedule” for the latest project critical path schedule.

The Town has composed Attachment B —“Change Order Summary Detailed List” that
presents the additional costs and credits to date towards 96" Street Park. The Town
administration has taken various change orders to the Town Commission for approval as
they were critical to the development of the project. The previous approvals are
highlighted in red. The first column, titled "Change Order," is the official change order
provided to the Contractor by the Town. It comprises a grouping of various change order
requests. These change order requests, known as CORs, can be found in the third
column labeled "ltem No."

It is worth noting that the additive change orders approved by the Town Commission
underwent further negotiation by the Town after approval, with the aim of maximizing cost
savings.The Town has finalized negotiations on all Change Orders up to Change Order
4 and is currently negotiating Change Order 5. Additional savings are anticipated, but the
Town Administration will seek Town Commission approval as-is, in order to avoid further
delays in construction activities.

Lastly, it is expected that Change Order 6 will incorporate cost savings resuiting from
work performed by the Town, credits for subcontractor buyouts, as well as material and
additional costs incurred due to unforeseen Order will be presented to the Town
Commission at a later date.



Attachment A

NODENNMNT] g

Av 2rdN 1SH18-852-0d
40 | oBsg

eeg

yzozAienuer- ayepdn Atpuopied 198.0S Y194 episkng
led [eapyid-leanSigsepIsUNS-001

WA * MY
v bas) e I METOPATIENY s

[T Y MR (el HEEIINT HRIY  c—

RO le1ipurld Jo uopsuion S

BaRng jo UogERID @ |
.m.w_EeeuP.ﬂﬂ YZARAO} Ak ;

: uolEgEisy] SRyissn @}
uoRBgmIsu) e puen Wy G
" buiiepeds oo Yodvao i

SRIONL 261 “r2-idv-a0 [
souSIU [RINPRYIANY ‘424000 Amih
P 1397 Pz euivE0 Amik

.............

| oM fousiu .5113 )
Buping QUNIILOD ‘20 Ammmh
Sw.__ﬁ:oo é%o {
_ Pugey sseip 10} seusgad jeuaipiv 1
o_uaw%u Bupgng ReloiSZ "pZ-EN-[Z Auk
i souened pzae-iZ Ak i
v..E._wEO mmwcn:_n_ _Ea S{EPBIEW 1O EwEE_dEn_ E
coﬁ...._ﬂ:oo m:%g:m >E£w.w v«in_.—.m ' [
eoeo 322_& E_w .._2_2821 vu.._ws.m— P

veRewoL]  veidv-st 1se A poLEIS 10N
pidvgL | pzudvL is p PEMEIS 0N |

v i~bapy

LR vEitE0 ¥

0 jee  pzadvO0 WA L

PN%BEO nucmzo *pO-Riy-80 r———
i lepig cu:wzu vwr&(&o [

- .n-.m :ohoﬁwnm____
caug_é_oui Addy 0
n:oﬁm___z _Ew:um. .v~.>as_6— [
winsé el

-bﬁﬁnogﬂw 3—-—

o unr =

£702 Eﬁhﬁ [EI0L

vzadvlo]  VZIBNSZ)S
i ) A
TENST)  STINITIC

YTRNOZ: PTIEACLZ P PRLEIS IO |

wabord U

RO pOUEIS JON
yedvao  vezaedor i 00E ssaboig u]

Yzl in

veidva]  yzasivi oy
veadvgo]  pzaviveior

poumis 1on |
PeNHIS 10N |

e R ey
vw.._nzve— i K POUEIGION |

¥210v-60 {0 : ,. popBIS JOM |

yZuv50 0 PapEIS ION |

vels eubuo

SUCMEOUTIOY AN Jo UoerdiuoD
8ound Jo tongain |
U e P

o ucjsyeoU) Sugey S0 oTwiid

“EDPUE | LSADS WUy | oscving
WORENSISU) [IEY PIEND WNRWINGY | 08SkLIE

Bugey $360 50f THHGMBC ORI 0L0E1TH
uorRns LoD Suspng Aes-g

BLapsy) SEEE) 10) JOIO SERPUN PUN KIIHIRH 10 IusINSGlY 0192478
veganiUe?) Buipsng Awois L

vojmng oUNd | OELYLTE
303 o | deg | ouwie

4

panaiddy | 2400 | ozizy

. 80uoTE

oL0L 078

o doul|  ZeoLLoa
uofadsul 0oy Addy | 09011078

THTAIENET= 01PN ARRUDYT MIB 194E VIGE dRISHNG

awen Awjoy QI Amioy




Attachment B

Change ltem No. Description of Change Contract Price ($) Contract Time (days)
Order Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Owner Direct Purchase Program for Playground Equipment
and Basketball Court & Multipurpose Area Lighting (Pay B
= ' items Affected: 53, 69-70, 88-95, and 97-99) $ B @RI 0 :
3 Clarify Articles 5.2.5 of Agresment as follows: Payment of
= the Contingency/Escalation Allowance (Pay ltem #109) will
H] 2 |be made manthly and based on the overall percentage of $ - $ - o] 0
5 completion of the work.
Total Changes to Contract for CO#1| $ $ (768,012.73) 0 0
Owner Direct Purchase Program for Kayak Launch Materials
1 (Pay ltems Affected: 56) $ - $ {49,946.49) 0 ]
™~ Owner Direct Purchase Program for the Site Furnishings
5 2 |Materials {Pay liems Affected: 72-87) $ - $ (74,895.92) 0 0
B .
2 COR #2 for the change of elevator type from traction to
2 3 hydraulic. 5 $ - $ (37.406.00) 0 0
[}
£
© Additional time due to weather delays (NTP to
4 |8/31/2023) $ - $ 11 0
Total Changes to Contract for CO#2| § - $ (162,248.41) 11 0
1 Owner Direct Purchase Program for Fitness Equipment $ - $ (14,881.49) 0
COR #3 for the design changes required by the Building
o 2 Department associated with Plan Revision 2, 3 & 4 $ 207,406.12 | $ - 10 0
] y
g 3 |COR #4 for the haunches on the architectural facing panels | $ 712944 | $ - 0 0
[} 4 COR #5 for relocation tree #21 $ 1,338.82 | § - 0 0
E 5 |COR#7 for Electrical Gear Ravision $ 98276 | $ - 0 0
] 6 Additional time due to weather delays (8/31/2023 to $ $ _ 1 0
10/31/2023 )
Total Changes to Contract for CO#3| § 216,857.14 | $§ (14,881.49) 11 0
N 1 COR #09 - Directional Boring for FPL Service $ 33,47058 | § R 0 0
ﬁ 2 COR #11 far Additional Drinking Fountain $ 6,28081 | § - 0 0
2 3 COR #12 for Concrete Roof Curb (Alternative A) $ 1234507 | & - 0 0
g 4 Additional time due to weather delays (11/1/2023 to $ $ _ 5 0
5 12/21/2023)
Total Changes to Contract for CO#4| §  52,096.46 | $ . 5 0
COR #13 - Proposed Additional Cost for Exterlor & Interior
1 Break Metal $ 11,847.27 | $ - 3 0
2 gﬁ)rs #14 - Proposed Additional Cost for Exterlor Concrete $ 6.42635 | $ . 0 0
COR #15 - Proposed Additlonal Cost due to Drawing R
3 Revision #5 $ 7,460.40 | § 0 0
COR 16 - Proposed Additional Cost for Conduits in
#  |Lightning Protection $ 281408 - 0 0
COR #17 - Proposed Addltional Cost Due to Revised Door
5 |schedule Due to Revision 5 Drawinus $ 5317.67| 8 = 0 0
6 COR #20 - Proposed Additiona) Cost for Upgrade of Fabrics $ 120494 | § ) 0 0
w COR #21 - Proposed Additional Cost Due Direction
g 7 Regarding Step Light Fixture and Lighting Type for GFand | $ 1,822.67 | § - 0 0
2F Stairs
@ COR #22 - Proposed Additional Cost on Aluminum Fences
g 8 and Gales per Revision on Drawings $ 20178078 - 0 0
£ COR #23 - Proposed Additional Cost for Circular Window
(%] 9 Based on RFI # 73 $ 1,94465 | § - 0 0
COR #25 - Proposed Additional Cost Due to Framing and
10 Sheathing at Stairwell Concrete Beam $ 1,591.55 | § B 0
1 COR #26 - Proposed Additional Cost for Glass Railings $ 8568736 | % - 13 0
12 |COR#27 - FPL Easement and Title Search $ 1,896.67 | § - 0
COR #28 - Additional Cost for Landscape Work Dus fo
" |Revision 6 Drawings $ 112585 )% ) || .
14 g;)ge?Q - Proposed Additional Costs for Secondary Service $ 2538495 | $ i} 0 0
45 |Additional ime due to weather delays (12/28/2023 to $ $ i} 3
212212024
Total Changes to Contract for CO#5| $ 183,723.01 | $ - 17 0
Grand Total Changes to Contractfor all CO| $ 452,676.61 | $ (945,142.63) 44 (1]




